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St. Mary's

BMI #: MD0640 U.S. Navy Torpedo Test Range (NTTR) - Part of Harry Lundeberg School and the Paul Hall Center:
17270 Piney Point Road, Piney Point

Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/LAND/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/US%20Naval%20Torpedo
%20Test%20Range.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS):  Yes Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI #: MDO0324 USN Naval Electronics Sys Eng Act - : Villa Road off Route 5, St. Inigoes
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: ~ Yes State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD1538 San Souci Plaza - Car Pros Automotive, Inc. R&R Automotive & Performance; Ulta Clean
Drycleaners; Kwik Wash Laundromat: 22599 MacArthur Boulevard, California
Cedar PCP - San Souci, LLC c/o Cedar Realty Trust Partnership, LP, 3307 Trindle Road, RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Camp Hill PA 17011
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1864 Park Hall Dump - : Point Lookout Road and Old Hermanville Road, Park Hall
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes

1 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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St. Mary's

BMI #: MD1856 Modern Cleaners - Charlie Garner's Modern Cleaners, Royal Cleaners: 21779 Tulagi Place,
Lexington Park

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: N

(e}

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes

BMI #: MD1391  St. Inigoes (NICE East) / Val Electronics Sys Eng Act - USN - NAS Patuxent River Webster Field
Annex: Beachville Road, St Inigoes

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: N

(e}

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/NICE EastCoast.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: ~ Yes State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1147 Leonardtown Wharf - : South end of Washington Street, Leonardtown
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#:  MDO0057 Patuxent River Naval Air Station - : On Cedar Point at confluence of Patuxent River and
Chesapeake Bay; Butt Rifle Rand Landill, Lexington Park
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Patuxent River Naval Air_Station.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: ~ Yes State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): Yes Site Assessment Project: No

2 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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BMI#: MD1058 Leonardtown SHA -: South of intersection of Route 5 and Route 243, Leonardtown
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:
Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS):

State Master List*:

Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI Non-Master List*:
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Brownfield Assessment Project: National Priority List (NPL): Site Assessment Project:

BMI #: MDO0101  Thiokol - Mechanicsville - Includes Former Thiokol Chemical (PB II, LLC)(VCP): 26100 Friendship
School Road, Mechanicsville

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/THIOKOL%20MECHANICS
VILLE.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MDO0792 Lexington Park Site - : Great Mills Road, South Coral Drive, Tulagi Place and Three Notch Road,
Lexington Park

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: N

o

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Lexington%20Park%20site.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MDO0589 Leonardtown Cleaners -: 41650 Fenwick Street, Leonardtown
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: ggtp://mde.marvland.qov/proqrams/Land/MarvIandBrownfieIdVCP/Documents/Leonardtown%ZOCIeaners.p
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes

3 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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St. Mary's

BMI#: MD0754 Former Thiokol Chemical (PB II, LLC) - Part of Thiokol - Mechanicsville (MD-101): Southeast side of
Friendship School Road and west of Route 235, Mechanicsville

PB II, LLC, P.O. Box 1039, California MD 20619

INCULPABLE PERSON

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  Yes Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/PB%20II.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

* State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)



